

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

Road Service Area

47140 E. Poppy Lane ● Soldotna, Alaska 99669 Toll-free within the Borough: 1-800-478-4427 PHONE: (907) 262-4427 ● FAX: (907) 262-6090

www.borough.kenai.ak.us

DAVID R. CAREY BOROUGH MAYOR

MEMORANDUM

TO: Gary Knopp, Assembly President

Members, Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly

THRU: David R. Carey, Kenai Peninsula Borough Mayor Many

FROM: Doug Schoessler, Road Service Area Director

DATE: February 14, 2011

SUBJECT: KPB Resolution 2011-012, supporting the State of Alaska in securing federal

funding for the improvement and paving of Lowell Point Road and committing to work with the City of Seward to provide a ten percent local match not to exceed

two million dollars.

KPB Resolution 2011-012 was submitted with blanks for consideration at the February 15, 2011 assembly meeting. This memo and accompanying Road Service Area Resolution 2011-03 provides the information to fill in the blanks.

The Road Service Area Board at its February 8, 2011 meeting unanimously passed Road Service Area Resolution 2011-03 recommending the Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly support the State of Alaska in securing federal funding for the improvement and paving of Lowell Point Road and committing to work with the City of Seward to provide a ten percent local match not to exceed two million dollars.

➤ Please add the following language to the 6th Whereas to fill in the blank on KPB Resolution 2011-012:

WHEREAS, at its meeting of February 8, 2011, the Kenai Peninsula Borough Road Service Area board recommended that the Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly support the State of Alaska in securing federal funding for the improvement and paving of Lowell Point Road and committing to work with the City of Seward to provide a ten percent local match not to exceed two million dollars;